FORM PTO-1505	2.19.03	RECORDATIO	N_FO	03-19-2003	US DEPT OF CAMME
1-31-92	301.700	PA	TENT		atent & Trademark Offi
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Patents a		ese re	AIR!	opy thereof.
	onveying party(ies)	MAR 1 7 2003	2. Name a	102393319 and address of rec Transpo Electron	eiving party(ies): ics, Inc.
		PADEMAR	Address:	2150 Brengle Av	
Additional name(s	of conveying party(ies)	attached ()Yes	(X) No	Orlando, FL 3	2808
3. Nature of	Conveyance:				
	(X) Assign:	ment	() Merger	
	() Securi	ty Agreement) Change of Name	
	() Other		·	, 5	
		Date: March	6. 2003		
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached				
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached	; () ies (x)	NO	7.6	
4. Applicati	on number(s) or patent is being filed togeth	ent number(s):	overeties data of the	
					pilcation is:
A. Patent	application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)	
		Additional numb	ers attached?	()Yes (X)No	
	ddress of party to lence concerning doc mailed:		6.	Total number of a and patents invol	
Name: Ri	chard K. Warther, E	Esq.	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal A	address: Allen, Dy	/er,		nclosed	
Doppe	elt, Milbrath & Gild	christ, P.A.	[] Au	nthorized to be cha	arged to
Street Add	lress: <u>255 S. Orange</u>	e Ave.		deposit accoun	
	P.O. Box 3791		8. Deposi	t Account Number:	
Lity:	Orlando		01-048		
		anda			
State:	<u>Florida</u> Zip: <u>3</u>	2842	or, if an	ditional extension y additional fee i	n and/or fee is required, for claims is required.
	1962 - 1862 - Est	DO NOT	USE THIS	SPACE	
		/			
√ 9√Statemer	nt and signature	<u> </u>			
To\the bes	t of my knowled	dge and bel			formation is true an
correct and	d any attached o	copy is a f	rue dopy	of the origin.	al document.
District V	Manual la con	(16.	VIIda	at_	W 1 11 0000
<u>Richard K.</u> Name of Per	<u>. wartner</u> rson Signing		Signatu	re	<u>March 11, 2003</u> Date
	J		_		
Total numbe	er of pages inci	luding cove	er sheet,	attachments a	nd document: [3]

PATENT REEL: 013846 FRAME: 0957

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gary E. MORRISSETTE of Orlando, Florida; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has made certain improvements or inventions in VOLTAGE REGULATOR HAVING ENHANCED REGULATION OVER VEHICLE CHARGING SYSTEM, for which ASSIGNOR has executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on December 9, 2002, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and assigned Serial No. 10/314,883; and

WHEREAS, TRANSPO ELECTRONICS, INC., a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNOR** for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said **ASSIGNOR** is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said **ASSIGNOR** will communicate to said **ASSIGNEE** any

PATENT REEL: 013846 FRAME: 0958 facts known to said **ASSIGNOR** respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said **ASSIGNEE**, sign all lawful papers deemed by said **ASSIGNEE** as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the **ASSIGNEE'S** expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ω day of \mathcal{March} , 2003.

GARY E MORRISSETTE

State of Florida : s

County of Orange:

On this $\underline{\omega}$ day of $\underline{\text{March}}$, 2003, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, **GARY E**.

MORRISSETTE, to me personally known/provided identification (<u>Personally known</u>) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

S E



RECORDED: 03/17/2003

Notary Public

My commission expires: June 23, 2006